

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1613 OF 2019

Bablu Ramesh Patil	...Appellant
<i>Versus</i>	
The State of Maharashtra	...Respondent

None for the Appellant.
Mr. Rishikesh M. Pethe, APP, for the Respondent-State.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 13th FEBRUARY, 2026

PC:-

1. Appellant is absent.
2. Issue Bailable Warrant against Appellant returnable on 7th March, 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

VDMokal/-