

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1613 OF 2019

Bablu Ramesh Patil ...Appellant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr. Rajay Y. Gaikwad a/w Mr Siddharth Jagushte, for the
Appellant.
Mrs. Veera Shinde, APP, for the Respondent - State.
API Mr. Ganesh Wadave, Narpoli Police Station, Bhiwandi, is
present.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 7th MARCH, 2026

PC:-

1. Appellant is present. He undertakes to cause appearance before this Court on each date of hearing of this Appeal.
2. At the request for the learned Counsel for the Appellant, stand over to **2nd April 2026**.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

VDMokal/-